©2006 Littelfuse
POLYFUSE® Resettable PTCs
Surface Mount
1206L Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
�
Electronics Designers Guide

Maximum Time
To Trip Resistance Agency
Approvals
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
R min
(Ω)
R typ
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
1206L012 A 0.125 0.29 30 100 0.6 1.00 0.20 1.500 3.600 6.000 X X
1206L016 B 0.16 0.37 30 100 0.6 1.00 0.30 1.200 2.800 4.500 X X
1206L020-C C 0.20 0.40 16 100 0.6 8.00 0.05 0.600 1.550 2.500 X X
1206L025-C D 0.25 0.50 16 100 0.6 8.00 0.08 0.550 1.400 2.300 X X
1206L035-C E 0.35 0.75 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.300 0.750 1.200 X X
1206L035/15 J 0.35 0.75 15 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.300 0.750 1.200 X X
1206L050-C F 0.50 1.00 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.400 0.700 X X
1206L050/15 M 0.50 1.00 15 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.400 0.750 X X
1206L075-C G 0.75 1.50 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.090 0.200 0.290 X X
1206L100 N 1.00 1.80 6 100 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.055 0.110 0.210 X X
1206L110-C H 1.10 2.20 6 100 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.040 0.110 0.180 X X
1206L150-C K 1.50 3.00 6 100 0.8 8.00 1.00 0.040 0.080 0.120 X X
I hold = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 20°C still air.
I trip = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 20°C still air.
V max = Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (I max)
I max = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax)

�
Electronics Designers Guide
Part Numbering System
PACKAGING STYLE
SIZE
L: LITTELFUSE SURFACE MOUNT PPTC
HOLD CURRENT (VALUE DIVIDED BY 100 = HOLD CURRENT IN AMPS)
/XX: SPECIAL VOLTAGE RATING (NOT APPLICABLE TO ALL PARTS)
QUANTITY CODE: W=3000 Y=4000
R: Tape & Reel
1206 L 035 /15 W R
SERIES
Dimensions
Part
Number
A B C D E
Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Min. Min Max. Min. Max.
1206L012 0.12 0.14 3 3.5 0.06 0.07 1.5 1.8 0.03 0.06 0.65 1.45 0.01 0.2 0.000 0.01 0.1 0.45
1206L016 0.12 0.14 3 3.5 0.06 0.07 1.5 1.8 0.03 0.06 0.65 1.45 0.01 0.2 0.000 0.01 0.1 0.45
1206L020 0.12 0.14 3 3.5 0.06 0.07 1.5 1.8 0.02 0.04 0.5 1 0.01 0.2 0.000 0.01 0.1 0.45
1206L025 0.12 0.14 3 3.5 0.06 0.07 1.5 1.8 0.02 0.04 0.5 1 0.01 0.2 0.000 0.01 0.1 0.45
1206L035 0.12 0.14 3 3.5 0.06 0.07 1.5 1.8 0.02 0.03 0.45 0.75 0.01 0.2 0.000 0.01 0.1 0.45
1206L035/15 0.12 0.14 3 3.5 0.06 0.07 1.5 1.8 0.02 0.03 0.45 0.75 0.01 0.2 0.000 0.01 0.1 0.45
1206L050 0.12 0.14 3 3.5 0.06 0.07 1.5 1.8 0.02 0.03 0.45 0.75 0.01 0.2 0.000 0.01 0.1 0.45
1206L050/15 0.12 0.14 3 3.5 0.06 0.07 1.5 1.8 0.02 0.03 0.45 0.75 0.01 0.2 0.000 0.01 0.1 0.45
1206L075 0.12 0.14 3 3.5 0.06 0.07 1.5 1.8 0.02 0.05 0.45 1.25 0.01 0.2 0.000 0.01 0.1 0.45
1206L100 0.12 0.13 3 3.4 0.06 0.07 1.5 1.8 0.03 0.04 0.75 1 0.01 0.2 0.000 0.01 0.1 0.45
1206L110 0.12 0.13 3 3.4 0.06 0.07 1.5 1.8 0.03 0.04 0.75 1 0.01 0.2 0.000 0.01 0.1 0.45
1206L150 0.12 0.13 3 3.4 0.06 0.07 1.5 1.8 0.03 0.06 0.85 1.4 0.01 0.2 0.000 0.01 0.1 0.45
C
Top
View
Pad
Layout
Side
View
Bottom
View
1.40 mm
(.055)
1.52 mm
(.060)
2.16 mm
(.085)
D
MARKING CODE VARIES
WITH AMPERAGE RATING
(SEE CHART)
SHOWN IS 1.6AMP RATING
E
A
BN
©2006 Littelfuse
POLYFUSE® Resettable PTCs
Surface Mount
1206L Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
�
Electronics Designers Guide
Packaging
I hold
(A)
Amp Code
Packaging
Option
Quantity
Quantity &
Packaging Codes
0.12 012 Tape and Reel 3000 WR
0.16 016 Tape and Reel 3000 WR
0.2 020 Tape and Reel 4000 YR